Recognised SE to guarantee the settlement of trades executed in respective segment of the SE. Accordingly, an amount ₹ 16,913

lakh has been earmarked from investments and bank balances towards the Core SGF maintained for various segment by ICCL

including ₹ 992 lakh income earned thereon during the period. The contribution made by BSE Ltd to the said Core SGF amounts to

₹ 5,600 lakh, including ₹ 327 lakh income earned thereon during the period. Further, Other Contribution represent an amount (i) ₹

429 lakh have been received under the Scheme of amalgamation between United Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Ltd,

including ₹ 24 lakh income earned thereon during the period (ii) ₹ 406 lakh being fines & penalties collected from members by ICCL

have been included in Core SGF, including ₹ 23 lakh income earned thereon during the period.

The income earned on Core SGF investments are directly appropriated to the corpus of respective contributors.

A sum of ₹ 130 lakh has been shown as receivable from a defaulter member. Based on the negotiation with the said member, the

company does not expect any credit loss and hence no provision is made in the books of account.

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS

3,955 -13 3,942

a) Interest Cost 14 - 14

3,941 -13 3,928

a) Exceptional Items 72 - 72

3,869 -13 3,856

a) Extraordinary Item - - -

VII. Profit before tax 3,869 -13 3,856

Tax Expense 13 -3 10

Profit For The Period 3,856 -10 3,846

Other Comprehensive Income

A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans; - 5 5

Total other comprehensive income for the period - 5 5

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 3,856 -5 3,851

8

9

10

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

Indian Clearing Corporation Limited

K. Kumar

Managing Director & CEO
Mumbai, January 23, 2017

Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current

period classification/disclosure.

The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on January 23, 2017 have declared an interim dividend of ₹ 611 lakh (₹

0.01725 per equity share of face value of ₹ 1 each fully paid-up) excluding dividend distribution tax.

b) As per Ind-AS 19 - Employee Benefits, actuarial gain and losses are recognized in other comprehensive income and not